
                 Summer Term 2024 

 
Dear Parents / Carers 
 Please see the below events which are planned for the Summer Term.  

Class teachers/event leaders may write to parents with more information nearer the time. Additional dates may 
be added. 
 
Thank you / Diolch yn fawr   
Laura Foley 
Deputy Headteacher 

 
DATE 

 
EVENT 

 
INVITED TO 

ATTEND 

STAFF 
LEAD/CONTACT FOR 

QUERIES 

Monday 8h April INSET Day 
 

All Staff Laura Foley (DHT) 

Tuesday 9th April  School Term Starts for Pupils  All Pupils 
 

 

Thursday 11th April Parent Coffee Morning 9:30-11am 
Focus: Independent Living Skills 
Information (Toileting, dressing, 
washbags, haircuts)  

All Parents/ Carers Nicola Duddridge (FLO) 
Kirsty Gregory (ILS 
Lead) 

Thursday 2nd May Parent Coffee Morning  
Toothbrushing workshop  
9:30am- 11am  

All Parents/ Carers Kirsty Gregory (ILS 
Lead) 

Friday 3rd  May INSET Day 
  

All Staff Richard Drew (HT) 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday- School Closed 
 

  

Tuesday 21st May  UpBeat Performance for Parents  Parents/Carers of 
Maple, Chestnut, 
Sycamore, Beech.  

Laura Foley (DHT) 

Friday 24th May Last Day of Half Term 
 

All Pupils  

Monday 3rd  June INSET Day  
 

All Staff Richard Drew (HT) 

Tuesday 4th June School Term Starts for Pupils  All Pupils  
 

Richard Drew (HT) 

Thursday 6th June Parent Coffee Morning 9:30-11am 
Focus: Communication Methods  
(Core Boards, PECS, Schedules) 

All Parents/Carers Amy Kittridge 
(Communication Lead) 

Thursday 13th June  Father’s Day Stay and Play- Kimberley 
Park Site pupils 

Fathers/ Father 
figures  

Laura Foley (DHT) 
Nicola Duddridge (FLO) 

Friday 14th June  Father’s Day Stay and Play- Melfort Road 
Site pupils 

Fathers/ Father 
figures 

Laura Foley (DHT) 
Nicola Duddridge (FLO) 

Thursday 20th  
June  

Sport’s Day- Kimberley Park Site  Kimberley Park Site 
Parents/ Carers  

Carla Turton (AHT) 

Friday 21st  June Sport’s Day- Melfort Road Site  
 

Melfort Road Site 
Parents/Carers 

Louise Booth (TLR) 

Friday 21st   June Pupil Progress Reports To Be Sent Home 
 

All Pupils Richard Drew (HT) 

Week Beginning 
Monday 24th June  

Parent’s Evening Week 
(Letter to follow, closer to the time) 

All Parents/Carers  Richard Drew (HT) 

Thursday 4th July Parent Coffee Morning 9:30-11am  
Focus- Preparing for the Summer Holidays  

All Parents & Carers  Nicola Duddridge (FLO) 

Tuesday 9th July  End Of Year Awards Ceremony & Leavers 
Assembly 
(Letter to follow, closer to the time) 

Class Beech Pupils 
and Parents/Carers  

Richard Drew  (HT) 

Thursday 11th July Prom Year 10 and above 
Pupils & their 
Parents and Carers  

Louise Booth (TLR) 

Friday 19th   July  Last Day of Term for Pupils Pupils 
 

Richard Drew (HT) 


